



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF TROY
MINNESOTA DRIVE WATER
MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0024

DATE: 7/13/2022
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	C & P Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 2,069,476.00 *
2	DiLisio Contracting, Inc.	\$ 2,166,287.00
3	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$ 2,213,580.25
4	T.R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.	\$ 2,265,954.80

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF TROY
 MINNESOTA DRIVE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0024

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

DiLisio Contracting, Inc.
 23525 Lakepointe Drive
 Clinton Township, Michigan 48036

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	C & P Construction Co., Inc.		DiLisio Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$50,000	1	LSUM	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2.	Audio-Video Route Survey (Max. \$5000)	1	LSUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	5,910	Syd	20.00	118,200.00	16.00	94,560.00
4.	Excavation, Earth	1,460	Cyd	20.00	29,200.00	45.00	65,700.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	9	Ea	750.00	6,750.00	950.00	8,550.00
6.	Bush, Rem, 48 inch	6	Ea	300.00	1,800.00	500.00	3,000.00
7.	Gate Well, Abandon	14	Ea	400.00	5,600.00	500.00	7,000.00
8.	Hydrant, Rem	9	Ea	400.00	3,600.00	500.00	4,500.00
9.	Water Main, Rem, 6 inch	2,145	Ft	10.00	21,450.00	25.00	53,625.00
10.	Water Main, C900 PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det G	40	Ft	164.00	6,560.00	100.00	4,000.00
11.	Water Main, C900 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G	225	Ft	175.00	39,375.00	150.00	33,750.00
12.	Water Main, C900 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det G	2,407	Ft	205.00	493,435.00	190.00	457,330.00
13.	Water Main, C900 PVC, 12 inch, HDD	495	Ft	290.00	143,550.00	250.00	123,750.00
14.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	23	Ft	245.00	5,635.00	190.00	4,370.00
15.	Water Main Connection 4 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
16.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	2	Ea	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
17.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	5	Ea	4,500.00	22,500.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
18.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	5,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
19.	Water Service Reconnection, Short Side, Direct Tap (1 inch)	24	Ea	1,700.00	40,800.00	1,800.00	43,200.00
20.	Water Service Reconnection, Direct Tap (1 inch)	6	Ea	1,800.00	10,800.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
21.	Curb Stop, Curb Box, and Stem (1 inch), Complete	30	Ea	300.00	9,000.00	300.00	9,000.00
22.	Copper Tubing (1 inch)	751	Ft	35.00	26,285.00	50.00	37,550.00
23.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	10	Ea	7,000.00	70,000.00	6,000.00	60,000.00
24.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	7	Ea	3,500.00	24,500.00	4,000.00	28,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF TROY
 MINNESOTA DRIVE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0024

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

DiLisio Contracting, Inc.
 23525 Lakepointe Drive
 Clinton Township, Michigan 48036

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	C & P Construction Co., Inc.		DiLisio Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	9	Ea	4,000.00	36,000.00	5,000.00	45,000.00
26.	Gate Valve, 6 inch	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
27.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	5	Ea	2,500.00	12,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
28.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	9	Ea	3,600.00	32,400.00	4,000.00	36,000.00
29.	Catch Basin Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	500.00	3,000.00	200.00	1,200.00
30.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	5,490	Syd	15.00	82,350.00	15.00	82,350.00
31.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	425	Syd	20.00	8,500.00	18.00	7,650.00
32.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	4,135	Syd	60.00	248,100.00	71.70	296,479.50
33.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,660	Syd	60.00	99,600.00	75.00	124,500.00
34.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	785	Ea	10.00	7,850.00	2.50	1,962.50
35.	HMA 5EL, 1.5 inch	39	Ton	300.00	11,700.00	200.00	7,800.00
36.	HMA 4EL, 3 inch	78	Ton	300.00	23,400.00	220.00	17,160.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	225	Sft	10.00	2,250.00	10.00	2,250.00
38.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	70	Sft	15.00	1,050.00	12.00	840.00
39.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	110	Sft	12.00	1,320.00	14.00	1,540.00
40.	Detectable Warning Surface	8	Ft	100.00	800.00	40.00	320.00
41.	Granular Material, CI II	8	Cyd	30.00	240.00	20.00	160.00
42.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2,950	Ft	25.00	73,750.00	19.00	56,050.00
43.	Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv	12	Ea	75.00	900.00	120.00	1,440.00
44.	Post, Steel, 3 Pound	168	Ft	12.00	2,016.00	25.00	4,200.00
45.	Post, Mailbox	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00
46.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type 1	1,500	Cyd	60.00	90,000.00	50.00	75,000.00
47.	Sodding	1,530	Syd	7.00	10,710.00	5.00	7,650.00
48.	Seeding, Mixture THM	140	Lbs	10.00	1,400.00	10.00	1,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF TROY
 MINNESOTA DRIVE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0024

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

DiLisio Contracting, Inc.
 23525 Lakepointe Drive
 Clinton Township, Michigan 48036

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49.	Water, Seeding	10	Units	100.00	1,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
50.	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	140	Lbs	10.00	1,400.00	10.00	1,400.00
51.	Mulch	1,530	Syd	1.50	2,295.00	5.00	7,650.00
52.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	1,530	Syd	4.50	6,885.00	5.00	7,650.00
53.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,530	Syd	4.00	6,120.00	5.00	7,650.00
54.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	15	Ea	130.00	1,950.00	100.00	1,500.00
55.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,350	Ft	2.00	2,700.00	2.00	2,700.00
56.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	2,000	Ton	28.00	56,000.00	25.00	50,000.00
57.	Misc Saw Cut	300	Ft	5.00	1,500.00	2.00	600.00
58.	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	25,000.00	25,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
59.	Inspection Day	500	P/Day	70.00	35,000.00	75.00	37,500.00
60.	HMA, Temp Pavt (5EL)	50	Ton	300.00	15,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	2,069,476.00 *	\$	2,166,287.00
Contingent Bid Items							
20A	Water Service Reconnection, Saddle Tap (1.5 inch)	6	Ea	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
21A	Curb Stop, Curb Box, and Stem (1.5 inch), Complete	30	Ea	500.00	15,000.00	400.00	12,000.00
22A	Copper Tubing (1.5 inch)	751	Ft	45.00	33,795.00	75.00	56,325.00
CONTINGENCY BID ITEM TOTAL					63,795.00		80,325.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF TROY
 MINNESOTA DRIVE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0024

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, Michigan 48316

T.R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China Township, Michigan 48054

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		T.R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$50,000	1	LSUM	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2.	Audio-Video Route Survey (Max. \$5000)	1	LSUM	1,495.00	1,495.00	4,085.00	4,085.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	5,910	Syd	25.00	147,750.00	15.00	88,650.00
4.	Excavation, Earth	1,460	Cyd	40.00	58,400.00	18.00	26,280.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	9	Ea	375.00	3,375.00	750.00	6,750.00
6.	Bush, Rem, 48 inch	6	Ea	125.00	750.00	150.00	900.00
7.	Gate Well, Abandon	14	Ea	700.00	9,800.00	540.00	7,560.00
8.	Hydrant, Rem	9	Ea	600.00	5,400.00	490.00	4,410.00
9.	Water Main, Rem, 6 inch	2,145	Ft	20.00	42,900.00	12.00	25,740.00
10.	Water Main, C900 PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det G	40	Ft	180.00	7,200.00	145.00	5,800.00
11.	Water Main, C900 PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G	225	Ft	188.00	42,300.00	265.00	59,625.00
12.	Water Main, C900 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det G	2,407	Ft	180.00	433,260.00	200.00	481,400.00
13.	Water Main, C900 PVC, 12 inch, HDD	495	Ft	300.00	148,500.00	353.00	174,735.00
14.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	23	Ft	300.00	6,900.00	330.00	7,590.00
15.	Water Main Connection 4 inch	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
16.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	2	Ea	6,800.00	13,600.00	5,900.00	11,800.00
17.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	5	Ea	8,000.00	40,000.00	9,000.00	45,000.00
18.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	8,500.00	25,500.00	10,150.00	30,450.00
19.	Water Service Reconnection, Short Side, Direct Tap (1 inch)	24	Ea	800.00	19,200.00	2,295.00	55,080.00
20.	Water Service Reconnection, Direct Tap (1 inch)	6	Ea	800.00	4,800.00	1,692.00	10,152.00
21.	Curb Stop, Curb Box, and Stem (1 inch), Complete	30	Ea	800.00	24,000.00	290.00	8,700.00
22.	Copper Tubing (1 inch)	751	Ft	45.00	33,795.00	30.00	22,530.00
23.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	10	Ea	8,500.00	85,000.00	9,300.00	93,000.00
24.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	7	Ea	3,600.00	25,200.00	2,500.00	17,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF TROY
 MINNESOTA DRIVE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0024

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, Michigan 48316

T.R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China Township, Michigan 48054

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		T.R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	9	Ea	5,500.00	49,500.00	3,200.00	28,800.00
26.	Gate Valve, 6 inch	2	Ea	1,300.00	2,600.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
27.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	5	Ea	1,800.00	9,000.00	3,660.00	18,300.00
28.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	9	Ea	3,000.00	27,000.00	6,100.00	54,900.00
29.	Catch Basin Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	700.00	4,200.00	610.00	3,660.00
30.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	5,490	Syd	18.00	98,820.00	20.00	109,800.00
31.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	425	Syd	28.00	11,900.00	27.00	11,475.00
32.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	4,135	Syd	62.85	259,884.75	68.00	281,180.00
33.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,660	Syd	61.00	101,260.00	66.00	109,560.00
34.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	785	Ea	10.00	7,850.00	10.00	7,850.00
35.	HMA 5EL, 1.5 inch	39	Ton	560.00	21,840.00	210.00	8,190.00
36.	HMA 4EL, 3 inch	78	Ton	450.00	35,100.00	210.00	16,380.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	225	Sft	6.50	1,462.50	11.00	2,475.00
38.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	70	Sft	7.50	525.00	16.00	1,120.00
39.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	110	Sft	9.00	990.00	14.00	1,540.00
40.	Detectable Warning Surface	8	Ft	100.00	800.00	125.00	1,000.00
41.	Granular Material, CI II	8	Cyd	100.00	800.00	26.00	208.00
42.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2,950	Ft	24.00	70,800.00	22.00	64,900.00
43.	Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv	12	Ea	75.00	900.00	75.00	900.00
44.	Post, Steel, 3 Pound	168	Ft	12.00	2,016.00	12.00	2,016.00
45.	Post, Mailbox	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	140.00	140.00
46.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type 1	1,500	Cyd	35.00	52,500.00	61.60	92,400.00
47.	Sodding	1,530	Syd	7.00	10,710.00	7.70	11,781.00
48.	Seeding, Mixture THM	140	Lbs	10.00	1,400.00	41.00	5,740.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF TROY
 MINNESOTA DRIVE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0024

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, Michigan 48316

T.R. Pieprzak Co., Inc.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China Township, Michigan 48054

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49.	Water, Seeding	10	Units	100.00	1,000.00	255.00	2,550.00
50.	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	140	Lbs	10.00	1,400.00	2.66	372.40
51.	Mulch	1,530	Syd	1.40	2,142.00	1.13	1,728.90
52.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	1,530	Syd	4.50	6,885.00	5.60	8,568.00
53.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,530	Syd	4.00	6,120.00	4.95	7,573.50
54.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	15	Ea	125.00	1,875.00	130.00	1,950.00
55.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,350	Ft	3.50	4,725.00	1.60	2,160.00
56.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	2,000	Ton	35.00	70,000.00	30.00	60,000.00
57.	Misc Saw Cut	300	Ft	2.50	750.00	3.00	900.00
58.	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	30,000.00	30,000.00	42,700.00	42,700.00
59.	Inspection Day	500	P/Day	117.00	58,500.00	80.00	40,000.00
60.	HMA, Temp Pavt (5EL)	50	Ton	450.00	22,500.00	250.00	12,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	2,213,580.25	\$	2,265,954.80
Contingent Bid Items							
20A	Water Service Reconnection, Saddle Tap (1.5 inch)	6	Ea	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,950.00	11,700.00
21A	Curb Stop, Curb Box, and Stem (1.5 inch), Complete	30	Ea	800.00	24,000.00	1,200.00	36,000.00
22A	Copper Tubing (1.5 inch)	751	Ft	65.00	48,815.00	62.00	46,562.00
CONTINGENCY BID ITEM TOTAL					78,815.00		94,262.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**